
Value added by industry at current prices (DKK mio) by industry and year
 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Total 6.389 6.762 7.410 8.356 8.652 8.392 8.689 8.963 10.055 10.531 10.682

Agriculture, hunting, forestry and fishing 1.394 1.324 1.618 1.793 1.617 1.179 1.254 1.329 1.764 1.697 1.381

Manufacture of food products and 
beverages

525 574 571 738 721 684 671 623 669 634 620

Other industry, excluding energy 259 304 338 361 401 387 331 368 421 467 465

Electricity, gas and water supply 155 147 123 134 152 150 160 150 147 131 139

Construction 303 362 437 493 576 578 616 610 725 790 830

Wholesale and retail trade, hotels and 
restaurants

732 793 837 938 1.023 1.027 996 1.027 1.153 1.194 1.202

Transport 318 356 367 468 476 462 461 485 567 667 680

Post and telecommunications 195 222 235 282 272 291 290 300 307 300 291

Financial intermediation, including 
insurance and pension funding

189 228 267 283 308 327 329 325 322 400 449

Real-estate and renting 704 721 744 776 814 856 922 944 1.015 1.050 1.166

Public administration 314 351 383 420 458 488 520 543 552 577 615

Education 351 380 413 453 486 517 549 576 593 626 699

Health and social work 624 656 694 765 847 905 1.003 1.075 1.152 1.246 1.338

Other service activities 327 346 383 453 502 540 587 609 669 751 808

Footnote:  
year 
2007 
First version  
 
year 
2008 
Preliminary data  


